

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTINGENCY REQUEST FROM TITAN YOUNG DEMOCRATIC SOCIALISTS OF AMERICA (TITAN YDSA)

**Sponsors:** Samantha Ngo

**WHEREAS**, The Associated Students, Incorporated (ASI) is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI's mission is to provide students and campus community members with important social, cultural, and recreational opportunities as well as a wide range of programs and services; and

**WHEREAS**, per policy<sup>1</sup>, Contingency funding is available to all students and student organizations and is intended to be available for unexpected or supplemental needs, as well as new or innovative programs; and

**WHEREAS**, members of Titan YDSA have requested \$1,500 for travel expenses to attend the 2025 YDSA Winter Conference; and therefore let it be

**RESOLVED**, ASI approves the contingency request for \$1,500 in travel expenses for the three members of Titan YDSA; and let it be finally

**RESOLVED**, that this Resolution be distributed to the ASI Executive Director and applicable departments and staff.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the fourth day of February in the year two thousand and twenty-five.

ASI Board Char (Feb 5, 2025 23:18 PST)

Gavin Ong Chair, Board of Directors Noah Alvarez

Noah Alvorer

Secretary, Board of Directors

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> https://asi.fullerton.edu/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/ASI-Policy-Concerning-Funding-Provided-to-Students-and-Student-Orgs.pdf